13
Model NF250-SXV NF250-LXV NF250-HXV
Rated current In (A)
(100) 125
150  160  175  200
225  250
(100) 125
150  160  175  200
225  250
(100) 125
150  160  175  200
225  250
Number of poles 2 3 4 2 3 4 2 3 4
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V) 690 690 690
R
at
ed
 s
ho
rt-
ci
rc
ui
t
br
ea
ki
ng
 c
ap
ac
ity
 (k
A)
IEC 60947-2
EN 60947-2
(Icu/Ics)
AC
690V 8/8 8/8 10/8
500V 30/30 36/36 50/38
440V 36/36 50/50 65/65
415V 36/36 50/50 70/70
400V 36/36 50/50 75/75
380V 36/36 50/50 75/75
230V 85/85 90/90 100/100
200V 85/85 90/90 100/100
DC 300V 20/20 (*1) 20/20 (*1) 40/40 (*1)
Standard attached parts
(front connection)
Mounting screw:  M4×0.7×55 (2 and 3P: 2pcs, 4P: 4pcs)
Insulation barrier:  (2P: 2pcs, 3P: 4pcs, 4P: 6pcs)
Notes	 *1	 Use two poles for three- and four-pole products. In this case, do not use the neutral pole of the four-pole products.
If wired as shown on the right, three and four poles can be used for up to 500 and 600VDC, respectively.
NF250-SXV
NF250-SXV
NF250-LXV
NF250-HXV
× 100% of rated current
1 1.3 32 4 3075 6 10 15 20 40
AC
DC
Max.
Min.
Operating characteristics
NF250-SXV  250A
NF250-LXV  250A
NF250-HXV  250A
4h
2h
1h
30min
20min
10min
14min
6min
4min
2min
1min
30s
20s
10s
5s
2s
1s
0.5s
0.2s
0.1s
0.05s
0.02s
0.01s
O
pe
ra
tin
g
tim
e
O
pe
ra
tin
g
tim
e
× 100% of rated current
1 1.3 32 4 75 6 10 15 20 40
Operating characteristics
30
NF250-SXV  100A-225A, NF250-LXV  100A-225A
NF250-HXV  100A-225A
Min.
DC
AC
10min
14min
20min
30min
1h
2h
4h
6min
4min
2min
1min
2s
1s
0.5s
0.2s
0.1s
0.05s
0.02s
0.01s
5s
10s
20s
30s
Max. total
breaking time Max. total
breaking time
Time-delay trip Time-delay tripInstantaneous trip Instantaneous trip
Operating Characteristics
External Accessories
Accessories Type name Accessories Type name
Operating handle
F F-2SV
Mechanical interlock MI
2, 3P MI-05SV3
V V-2SV 4P MI-2SV4
Lock cover LC LC-05SV
Te
rm
in
al
 c
ov
er
Small TC-S 2, 3P TCS-2SV3
Handle lock device
HL (*1)
HLF-05SV
Large TC-L
2, 3P
TCL-2SV3
HLN-05SV TCL-2SV3L
HL-S HLS-2SV 4P TCL-2SV4
Notes	 *1	 HLF types are used for OFF lock and HLN types for ON lock.
	 *2	 Specify the working voltage. Refer to the reference page for type name.
Skeleton TTC 2, 3P TTC-2SV3
Rear BTC 2, 3P BTC-2SV3
Plug-in PTC 2, 3P PTC-2SV3
Electrical operation device (*2)
Internal Accessories Temperature Compensation Curve
–10
Ambient temperature (°C)
6050403020100
130
120
110
100
90
80
C
ur
re
nt
 ra
tin
g
(%
)
Rated ambient
temperature
(Rated ambient
temperature 40°C)
AL AX
TBMEAL TBL
MGOperating handle
Right-side
mounting
Left-side
mounting
SHT or UVT Lead-wire
direction
14
105
10
2
50
61
68
45
724
92
24
70
22
35
f4
.5
f8
.5
35
12
6
140
105
35
10
0
10
0
16
5
14
4
Neutral pole
Breaker
M4�0.7 taps
or f5
3-pole 4-pole
Drilling plan
Mounting hole
Breaker (Plug-in terminal block)
Trip button
3-pole 4-pole
M8 screw
Conductor drilling
for direct connection
89
112
19
0
16
5
21
30
31
14
4
34
.5
28 20
3-pole 70
4-pole 105
3-pole 105
4-pole 140
15
16
11
70
15
24
56
.5
56
.5
142
105
4-pole
Stud attachable in this
direction only
Insulation
barrier
M5
terminal block
mounting screw
Mounting plate
Plug-in terminal block
Connection
allowance
f9
M8 bolt
Drilling plan
Breaker (Plug-in terminal block)
4-pole 145
3-pole 110
f6 or
M5�0.8 taps
70
107
3-pole
8054
or
C1
C1
10
f8.5
9
f8.5
(Conductor thickness t=7 max.)
15
15
22 20
14
4
70
35
f24
68
72
71
106
4-pole
3-pole
8
6
105
70
105
35
12
6
14
4
Drilling plan
4-pole3-pole
M4�0.7 taps
or f5
Breaker
M4�0.7 breaker
mounting screw
Insulation tubef9
M8 bolt
Connection
allowance
Insulation tube Stud can be
rotated 90°Mounting plate
t = 3.2 max.
32.5
52
100
4-pole
3-pole
Breaker
1.0mm clearance on each side
of the handle frame
Front-panel cutout
R1
35
25 max.
25 max.
Front connection
Rear connection
Plug-in
Remark: 1. 2-pole models are 3-pole models with the central pole removed.